# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/17/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JOBSON MEDICAL INFORMATION LLC		103/30/2007	limited liability corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUADRANT HEALTHCOM INC.	
Street Address:	7 Century Drive	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054-4603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77064108	NEUROPSYCHIATRY REVIEWS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.527.7700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy J. Benjamin of Darby & Darby P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5257

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01205/3202858-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy J. Benjamin
Signature:	/Amy J. Benjamin/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0263** 

900073939

Date:	04/09/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=01064480#page1.tif source=01064480#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0264

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, JOBSON MEDICAL INFORMATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 100 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013 (herein "Assignor"), owns and has used in its business the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"); in commerce and

WHEREAS, QUADRANT HEALTHCOM INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7 Century Drive, Parsippany, New Jersey, 07054-4603 (herein "Assignee"), is the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof to which the Assigned Trademarks pertain, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks as well as any and registrations, renewals and extension that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did effective January 17, 2007, sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Assigned Trademarks and any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof of nunc pro tunc as of January 17, 2007 unto Assignee its successors and assigns.

JOBSON MEDICAL INFORMATION LLC

Dated: 3/30/07

Print Name: JOHN W.

Print Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0265

SCHEDULE A		
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO./SERIAL NO.	
NEUROPSYCHIATRY REVIEWS	77/064,108	
BREATHE WELL	2,386,541	
CLINICIAN NEWS	2,157,893	
CLINICIAN REVIEWS	1,760,819	
NEUROLOGY REVIEWS	2,012,890	
PULMONARY REVIEWS	1,983,165	
WOMEN'S HEALTH IN PRIMARY CARE	2,199,710	
WOMEN'S HEALTH IN PRIMARY CARE GYNECOLOGY EDITION	2,593,240	
WOMEN'S HEALTH ORTHOPEDIC EDITION	2,515,946	

 $\{ w: \texttt{\ \ } 1205 \texttt{\ \ } 800B416-000 \texttt{\ \ \ } 01049525.DOC \text{\ \ \ } \textbf{\ \ } \textbf{\ \ } \textbf{\ \ }$ 

RECORDED: 04/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0266